
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:310
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
EXPORT ORIENTED INDUSTRIAL UNITS IN MADHYA PRADESH
SHIVRAJ SINGH CHOUHAN

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) Whether cent percent export oriented industries have been set-up by the Union Government in Madhya Pradesh during the last two years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the firms approved for setting up such industries?

Answer

MINISTER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN)

(a), (b) & (c) Eleven Export Oriented Units have been approved by the Government of India in the State of Madhya Pradesh during the last two years. Details are given in the Annexure.

Annexure referred to in reply to part (c) of Unstarred Question No. 310 for answer on 25.02.2000.

List of Firms approved for setting up of 100% EOUs in the State of Madhya Pradesh

S.    Name & Address  Location  Date of     Items of
No.                                    Approval    Manufacture

1. Gujarat Ambuja Dhar 4/2/98 De-Oiled cake of
 Ambuja Towers,                              soyabean etc.
 Ahmedabad

2. Jaibab Agro Raipur 4/2/98 Non − Basmati
 Products,                                   Rice
 Civil lines,
 Raipur

3. Shanti Lal Raipur 29/1/98 Non − Basmati
 Subhash Road,                               Rice
 Raipur

4. Vredestein Bhopal 21/1/98 Tyre and Tubes
 Shahpura
 Bhopal

5. Suryavanshi Chhindwara 28/5/98 Knitted Fabric,
 Spinning                                    Cotton yarn etc.
 105 SPP Road
 Secunderabad
6.     Nirsons Exports   Raipur         28/5/98     HQ Finished Rice
 Pvt. Ltd.,
 Vandana Bhavan
 Raipur

7     Wollworth India   Raipur         19/6/98     Yarn of wool etc.
 Ltd.,
 3A,   Gurusadya
 Road
 Calcutta

8. Coloron India Indore 30/3/99 Canvas etc.


 Pvt. Ltd.,
 35/2,  Shilnath
 Camp
 Indore

9. SII India Ltd., Mhow Indore 10/6/99 Cotton Fabric
 13/1,       New
 Palasia
 Indore
10. SII India Ltd., Mhow Indore 4/6/99 Cotton Hosiery
 Sonvay      Rau                             Yarn
 Pithapur
 Mhow Indore
11 Steel Tubes of Phithampur 22/7/99 Cotton Hosiery
 India Link EMP Yarn
 Steel tubes,
 Madhya Pradesh
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